You

What the world thinks
YouGov / The Times Survey Results

Sample Size: 1712 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 26th - 27th September 2018

Voting Intention | Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | ° | con | Lab | “"® | Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24| 2549 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | c2DE | London | RSt Of | Midiands /1 \ v | Scotiand
Dem Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample| 1712 | 487|463] 121 | 587|562] 104 | 673 731 [829] 883 | 192 | 722 | 406 392 976 | 736 | 229 555 366 413 149

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
5-6 Jul 202
Sep
How well or badly do you think Theresa May is
doing as Prime Minister?
Very well 4 3 8 0 0 6 1 3 2 4 3 3 2 2 2 5 2 3 3 2 3 3 0
Fairly well 29 29 65 10 19|53 13 29 22 40 26 32 20 22 31 441 30 28 21 36 30 25 22
TOTAL WELL 33 32 73 10 19 59 14 32 24 44 29 35 22 24 33 49 32 31 24 38 33 28 22
Fairly badly 30 29 | 20 30 48|26 31 39 31 28 | 29 28 26 30 30 25| 31 25 31 29 31 25 28
Very badly 26 28 4 55 27| 8 51 26 40 19 33 24 32 31 29 21| 29 28 34 24 22 34 36
TOTAL BADLY 56 57 24 8 75 34 82 65 71 47 62 52 58 61 59 46 60 53 65 53 513 59 64
Don'tknow 11 11|13 4 6|7 5 4| 5 9|9 14|21 158 8 5| 8 16| 10 9 14 13 13
Thinking about Theresa May's future as
Conservative party leader, do you think she
should...
Step down as leader immediately 19 18 5 33 13| 9 29 12 22 15 | 22 15 15 22 16 14| 18 19 19 14 16 23 23
Step down as leader in the next six months ~ 10* 9 4 14 11| 5 11 12 9 7 8 9 12 8 11 5 9 9 9 10 8 8 9
Step down as leader after Britain hasleftthe =, )= 5 1 97 94 55117 14 19| 14 17|16 13 |12 13 16 17| 16 13| 15 15 16 13 13
European Union
Step down as leader just before the next gengral 6 6 7 3 5 6 4 5 6 5 6 6 5 5 7 5 6 5 7 6 7 4 4
election
Remain as leader and contest the next general
election 28 31 55 21 32|47 25 38 34 36 29 33 16 26 33 47| 34 28 26 36 33 28 26
Not sure 22 22 11 15 18| 15 18 14 15 19 19 25 39 25 17 13| 18 27 24 20 20 24 25

(* This was previously asked if Theresa May should
step down as leader in the next year rather than in
the next six months)
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Voting Intention | Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | con | Lab| M [ con [ Lab| “® | Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | c2DE | London | ReStOF | Midiands I [ scotiand
Dem Dem South Wales
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% % % N % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
56Ju 202/
Sep
Thinking about who becomes party leader after
Theresa May steps down, do you think each of
the following would or would not make a good
party leader?
Boris Johnson
Would make a very good leader 7 10 |20 3 4119 5 4 2 20 | 13 8 2 8 13 15 9 12 14 9 10 10 7
Would make a fairly good leader 14 16 | 28 8 7126 9 6 8 26 | 17 15 13 14 18 19| 16 17 16 16 20 16 8
TOTAL MAKE A GOOD LEADER 21 26 48 11 11 45 14 10 10 46 30 23 15 22 31 34 25 29 30 25 30 26 15
Would make a fairly poor leader 14 12 |14 11 10|13 10 9 9 12 | 13 11 14 10 12 12| 12 11 10 13 12 12 8
Would make a very poor leader 44 45 |31 67 74|31 62 75 72 23 | 45 44 47 46 42 43| 49 38 46 45 38 45 56
TOTAL MAKE A POOR LEADER 58 57 45 78 84 44 72 84 81 35 58 55 61 56 54 55 61 49 56 58 50 57 64
Not sure 9 9 5 4 2 9 8 3 4 12 8 10 6 10 10 6 7 11 6 10 11 7 10
Don't know enough about this person to say 12 9 2 6 2 3 6 2 5 6 5 13 19 11 5 5 7 11 8 7 9 11 11
Michael Gove
Would make a very good leader 2 1 3 0 1 2 0 0 1 2 1 1 0 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1
Would make a fairly good leader 9 8 16 4 3115 4 3 5 12 9 7 9 7 9 10 8 9 5 8 10 10 7
TOTAL MAKE A GOOD LEADER 11 9 19 4 4 17 4 3 6 14 10 8 9 8 11 11 9 10 7 9 11 11 8
Would make a fairly poor leader 14 16 |24 15 22|21 15 19 14 19 | 19 13 13 13 16 22| 19 12 19 17 15 14 15
Would make a very poor leader 40 40 | 31 56 59|32 54 62 58 31 | 45 36 34 38 43 43| 44 35 44 39 38 41 40
TOTAL MAKE A POOR LEADER 54 56 55 71 81 53 69 381 72 50 64 49 47 51 59 65 63 47 63 56 53 55 55
Not sure 13 12 |12 7 6 |14 9 6 7 15 | 10 13 12 10 13 12| 11 13 10 13 11 10 10
Don't know enough about this personto say 23 23 |14 18 10| 17 18 11 15 21 | 16 30 31 31 16 12| 18 30 20 22 24 25 27
Sajid Javid
Would make a very good leader 4 3 3 3 4 4 3 5 4 2 2 3 3 2 2 6 4 2 3 3 5 2 2
Would make a fairly good leader 19 15 | 23 13 33|21 13 32 21 14 | 17 14 8 14 20 18| 19 11 16 16 16 14 14
TOTAL MAKE A GOOD LEADER 23 18 26 16 37 25 16 37 25 16 19 17 11 16 22 24 283 13 19 19 21 16 16
Would make a fairly poor leader 10 11 |12 12 16| 12 12 15 13 11 | 15 7 12 9 11 13| 11 10 15 10 9 11 10
Would make a very poor leader 17 19 |19 20 10|19 21 9 15 26 | 22 15 9 16 21 25| 18 20 23 16 18 22 15
TOTAL MAKE A POOR LEADER 27 30 31 32 26 31 33 24 28 37 37 22 21 25 32 38 29 30 38 26 27 33 25
Not sure 15 16 |18 15 14|16 16 16 15 18 | 16 16 13 16 18 16| 15 17 15 17 17 14 15
Don't know enough about this person to say 37 36 |25 37 23|28 35 23 33 30 | 27 45 54 44 28 22| 33 41 28 38 34 37 44
Jacob Rees Mogg
Would make a very good leader 9 8 15 2 0|15 2 2 2 16 | 10 6 2 4 10 15 8 7 7 7 10 8 3
Would make a fairly good leader 11 12 |26 4 5 |24 5 8 5 20 | 14 10 4 8 12 21| 12 11 10 11 13 13 8
TOTAL MAKE A GOOD LEADER 20 20 41 6 5 39 7 10 7 36 24 16 6 12 22 36 20 18 17 18 23 21 11
Would make a fairly poor leader 7 8 100 6 12| 9 7 14 8 8 10 6 8 7 9 8 9 6 3 11 9 5 8
Would make a very poor leader 29 33 119 53 60|18 50 54 54 17 | 38 28 31 33 34 31| 37 28 45 30 30 30 39
TOTAL MAKE A POOR LEADER 36 41 29 59 72 27 57 68 62 25 48 34 39 40 43 39 46 34 48 41 39 35 47
Notsure 11 10 |11 7 7112 10 5 9 12 | 11 10 10 11 11 9| 10 11 10 13 9 9 10
Don't know enough about this person to say 34 30 |19 28 16|21 26 17 22 26 | 18 41 45 38 23 15| 24 37 25 27 29 36 32
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Voting Intention | Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | con | Lab| M [ con [ Lab| “® | Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | c2DE | London | ReStOF | Midiands I [ scotiand
Dem Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample| 1712 | 487]463] 121 | 587 [562] 104| 673 731 | 829 | 883 | 192 ] 722 | 406 | 392] 976 | 736 229 555 366 413 149

% % % N % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
5.6 Jul 25727
Sep
Jeremy Hunt
Would make a very good leader 1 1 2 2 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 0 2 1 2 2 1 1 1 1
Would make a fairly good leader < 11 |19 9 16|17 8 19 14 12 | 14 9 7 9 12 19| 13 9 11 15 10 9 8
TOTAL MAKE A GOOD LEADER 10 12 21 11 18 18 9 20 15 13 15 10 9 11 12 21 14 11 13 16 11 10 9
Would make a fairly poor leader 15 14 | 18 12 23|17 11 21 15 15 | 15 12 6 13 16 15] 16 11 14 14 15 13 11
Would make a very poor leader 33 33 | 26 48 36|26 47 36 41 31 | 37 29 34 33 34 31| 34 31 39 29 33 33 37
TOTAL MAKE A POOR LEADER 48 47 44 60 59 43 58 57 56 46 52 41 40 46 50 46 50 42 53 43 48 46 48
Notsure 14 15 |16 9 10|17 12 9 10 18 | 15 15 11 14 17 16| 13 18 15 15 15 14 17
Don't know enough about this person to say 27 26 |19 21 14|21 21 14 19 23 | 18 33 39 30 21 18] 23 30 20 25 26 30 25
Gavin Williamson
Would make a very good leader 1 1 1 1 3 1 0 2 1 1 1 1 2 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 0
Would make a fairly good leader 3 3 6 2 3 5 2 1 3 3 4 2 1 3 2 3 3 2 3 3 2 3 1
TOTAL MAKE A GOOD LEADER 4 4 7 3 6 6 2 3 4 4 5) 3 3 4 2 3 4 3 4 4 3 3 1
Would make a fairly poor leader 6 5 8 5 6 8 4 5 4 6 8 3 5 4 6 7 6 4 5 6 6 5 3
Would make a very poor leader 12 13 |10 18 14| 9 18 15 15 13 | 19 8 9 12 14 17| 14 12 23 10 11 13 14
TOTAL MAKE A POOR LEADER 18 18 18 23 20 17 22 20 19 19 27 11 14 16 20 24 20 16 28 16 17 18 17
Not sure 13 14 |17 10 12|18 12 11 11 17 | 16 12 14 13 15 15| 13 16 10 15 17 13 14
Don't know enough about this person to say 64 64 |59 65 63|60 64 67 65 60 | 53 75 70 68 62 57| 64 65 57 65 63 66 69
Penny Mordaunt
Would make a very good leader 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0
Would make a fairly good leader 8 4 8 2 8 7 3 6 5 5 5 4 1 3 5 7 5 4 5 5 3 4 4
TOTAL MAKE A GOOD LEADER 4 5 9 2 9 8 3 6 5 6 6 4 1 4 5 7 6 4 5 6 4 4 4
Would make a fairly poor leader 5 5 7 5 3 6 4 5 4 6 7 2 9 2 6 6 5 4 5 5 6 3 3
Would make a very poor leader 9 11 |10 14 12|10 14 8 11 12 | 15 8 6 10 12 15| 12 10 14 11 10 10 11
TOTAL MAKE A POOR LEADER 14 16 17 19 15 16 18 13 15 18 22 10 15 12 18 21 17 14 19 16 16 13 14
Notsure 14 13 |16 12 13|16 12 14 13 15 | 14 13 12 13 16 13| 12 15 10 14 15 14 14
Don't know enough about this person to say 68 66 | 59 67 63| 60 67 67 67 61 | 58 73 73 71 61 58| 65 66 66 64 65 69 68
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Fieldwork: 26th - 27th September 2018

Voting Intention | Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con|Lab| “° [con|Lab| P | Remain |Leave | Male | Female [ 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64| 65+ | ABC1 | c2DE | London | RESt O [ Midiands T | v h | cotiand
Dem Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample| 1712 | 487 |463] 121 | 587 | 562] 104 673 731 | 829 | 883 | 192 | 722 | 406 |392] 976 | 736 229 555 366 413 149
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
And looking at the same list, who do you think
would make the best leader of the Conservative
party if Theresa May were to stand down?
Boris Johnson 17 26 10 11|25 11 12 6 28 18 16 9 16 19 20| 16 18 20 17 18 15 12
Sajid Javid 10 |10 13 17|10 13 17 18 5 10 10 5 11 11 10| 13 6 13 9 12 9 7
Jacob Rees Mogg 10 |20 3 3119 5 5 4 19 13 8 5 6 12 19| 10 11 8 10 12 12 8
Jeremy Hunt 5 6 6 7 5 4 8 6 3 6 3 7 4 4 6 5 4 3 6 3 6 5
Michael Gove 4 7 3 3 6 3 2 3 5 4 3 5 4 4 2 4 4 3 4 3 4 5
Gavin Williamson 1 1 1 4 1 1 3 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 0
Penny Mordaunt 1 1 1 3 1 2 2 2 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 0 2 1 1 1
None of these 22 11 36 27|10 36 19 31 14 22 23 23 22 23 21| 21 25 25 20 21 22 29
Don’t know 30 18 26 26|23 26 34 27 25 24 36 43 34 26 20| 29 31 26 31 29 30 34
26-27
Sep
Imagine Theresa May resigned and was replaced
with a different Conservative leader, do you
think...
A different leader could probably get a better B:fg; 26 |25 28 16|28 27 13| 19 33|20 23 |29 26 25 25| 24 28| 20 24 26 28 22
A different leader wouild probably not be able to get 46 |53 50 69|48 50 69| 60 40 | 47 45 | 33 43 51 s4| 52 39| 46 53 43 4 46
a better Brexit deal
Don't know 28 |21 22 15|24 23 18 20 26 | 24 32 38 32 25 20| 25 33 26 24 31 31 32
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% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
26-27
3-4 Sep Sep
Thinking about Theresa May, do you think she...
Is competent or incompetent?
Competent 41 45 | 82 24 42|72 25 52 41 55 | 42 47 29 38 50 59| 47 42 39 52 46 39 39
Incompetent 44 38 |13 65 42|19 61 36 48 31 | 43 34 40 43 37 30| 40 36 46 33 35 42 44
Don't know 15 17 5 11 16| 8 14 12 11 14 | 15 19 31 19 13 10| 13 22 16 14 20 19 17
Is decisive or indecisive?
Decisive 28 37 | 65 26 39|56 27 47 38 42 | 33 41 25 32 39 50| 38 35 29 44 40 35 25
Indecisive 57 47 |29 66 51|36 62 43 52 45 | 52 42 43 49 49 42| 48 45 55 41 43 51 55
Don't know 15 16 6 8 10| 8 11 11 10 13 | 14 18 32 18 12 8 13 20 16 15 17 15 20
Is trustworthy or untrustworthy?
Trustworthy 34 39 |76 19 41|66 21 49 36 48 | 38 40 21 29 46 58| 41 35 38 44 39 36 29
Untrustworthy 45 40 | 14 67 42|20 61 38 49 33 | 44 37 48 48 37 26| 41 40 44 38 34 44 50
Don't know 20 21 (10 14 17| 13 19 13 15 19 | 18 24 31 23 18 16| 18 25 19 18 27 20 22
Is strong or weak?
Strong 27 30 | 59 17 22|49 17 32 27 38 | 25 35 16 26 33 42| 30 30 23 35 32 28 25
Weak 56 50 [ 31 72 64| 37 67 56 59 46 | 59 43 53 51 52 46| 53 47 58 46 46 53 57
Don't know 17 19 | 11 11 14 ] 14 15 12 15 17 | 17 22 31 23 15 12| 17 23 19 19 22 19 18
Is likeable or dislikeable?
Likeable 30 30 [ 63 12 24|52 15 30 24 41 | 29 30 12 20 39 45| 31 28 27 34 30 28 21
Dislikeable 50 45 119 71 54|25 65 49 57 34 | 49 42 58 53 39 30| 46 44 46 42 39 51 54
Don't know 21 25 19 16 21|23 20 21 19 25 | 22 28 31 26 22 25| 23 28 27 24 32 21 24
Is or is not up to the job of being Prime Minister
Isuptothejob 30 33 |71 13 30|59 15 34 29 43 | 30 36 17 28 37 47| 34 32 24 42 33 30 27
Is not up to the job 52 48 | 20 76 55|28 70 51 58 41 | 54 42 50 50 49 42| 50 45 55 43 42 53 54
Don't know 18 19 9 10 15|13 14 15 13 16 | 15 22 33 22 14 11| 16 23 20 15 24 18 19
10-11 26-27
Sep Sep
Thinking about Boris Johnson, do you think he...
Is competent or incompetent?
Competent 29 29 |52 15 16|49 17 15 12 49 | 32 26 17 26 33 37| 28 30 31 31 33 25 17
Incompetent 53 54 |40 77 78|41 69 79 80 33 | 55 54 50 55 53 52| 59 49 50 54 48 58 67
Don't know 18 17 8 8 6 |10 14 6 8 18 | 13 20 24 19 14 11| 13 21 19 14 19 17 16
Is decisive or indecisive?
Decisive 43 41 | 62 32 35|60 34 38 34 56 | 42 41 26 37 49 49| 44 39 41 44 41 40 35
Indecisive 36 38 | 27 54 55|28 49 50 54 24 | 41 35 39 39 38 36| 40 36 40 37 36 38 43
Don't know 22 21 (10 14 10| 12 17 12 12 20 | 17 24 35 24 13 15| 17 26 19 19 23 22 22
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Voting Intention | Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
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% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
10-11 26-27
Sep Sep
Is trustworthy or untrustworthy?
Trustworthy 21 21 |39 7 12136 10 9 8 36 | 23 19 9 17 25 27| 19 23 19 23 25 18 11
Untrustworthy 56 58 |43 82 81|47 75 76 82 39 | 62 55 64 60 57 54| 64 51 62 58 51 61 67
Don't know 24 21 |18 11 7 |18 15 15 10 24 | 15 26 27 23 17 18| 17 26 19 19 24 22 21
Is strong or weak?
Strong 43 42 | 64 29 40| 62 32 39 30 59 | 47 38 26 38 51 48] 44 40 41 42 46 44 29
Weak 34 36 | 22 56 47|23 51 49 56 19 | 36 36 42 37 33 34| 38 34 38 37 31 36 43
Don't know 24 22 |14 15 14|15 17 13 14 22 | 17 26 32 25 16 18] 19 26 20 21 23 21 28
Is likeable or dislikeable?
Likeable 43 43 | 67 26 32|66 30 31 26 66 | 46 41 19 40 50 53| 41 45 39 48 47 42 27
Dislikeable 41 42 | 26 65 6226 58 59 65 21 | 43 40 54 42 39 38| 47 36 50 38 35 44 57
Don't know 16 15 8 9 7 8 12 10 9 13 | 11 19 27 17 11 9 12 19 12 14 19 14 16
Is or is not up to the job of being Prime Minister
Isup to the job 22 24 141 11 14 |40 14 12 10 41 | 26 21 12 22 30 27| 22 25 29 24 27 20 17
Is notup tothe job 61 58 | 47 80 79 |47 73 78 83 38 | 60 56 63 58 56 57| 63 51 56 59 53 60 66
Don't know 17 18 |12 9 7 113 13 11 7 22 | 14 23 25 20 15 16| 14 24 15 17 21 20 16
9-10 26-27
Sep Sep
Thinking about Sajid Javid, do you think he...
Is competent or incompetent?
Competent 31 27 |39 25 42|35 24 44 33 25 | 30 24 12 21 34 37| 33 19 36 27 28 23 18
Incompetent 15 16 |14 20 14|13 19 10 15 18 | 20 11 16 16 14 16| 15 16 17 14 15 18 14
Don't know 53 58 | 47 55 43|52 58 47 52 57 | 50 65 72 63 51 47| 52 65 a7 59 57 58 68
Is decisive or indecisive?
Decisive 25 23 |34 23 32|31 22 38 28 23 | 23 22 12 18 27 33| 27 17 29 23 24 20 18
Indecisive 18 15 |14 17 16| 14 16 12 13 18 | 20 10 14 14 16 17| 14 16 20 14 14 16 11
Don't know 57 62 | 52 60 52|56 62 50 59 59 | 56 68 75 68 57 50| 59 67 51 64 62 64 71
Is trustworthy or untrustworthy?
Trustworthy 18 17 |27 14 26|24 14 31 21 15 | 20 15 11 14 19 24| 21 12 23 18 15 17 12
Untrustworthy 24 22 |17 29 21|18 27 20 24 22 | 27 17 22 22 22 21| 23 20 27 20 20 24 22
Don't know 57 61 | 56 56 52|58 59 48 54 63 | 53 69 68 64 59 55| 56 68 50 63 65 59 66
Is strong or weak?
Strong 21 18 | 28 18 29|25 17 31 24 17 | 20 17 13 14 24 24| 21 16 21 18 19 19 12
Weak 21 18 | 16 19 16| 16 19 14 16 20 | 24 12 17 16 21 20| 18 17 23 16 16 21 14
Don't know 58 64 |56 62 55|59 64 54 60 63 | 56 70 70 71 55 56| 61 67 56 66 64 60 74
Is likeable or dislikeable?
Likeable 27 22 |33 20 39|30 19 39 28 20 | 24 21 11 18 27 32| 25 19 30 23 23 19 17
Dislikeable 23 20 |17 25 15|16 25 17 19 23 | 24 15 20 19 20 21| 22 17 25 17 18 23 17
Don't know 50 58 | 50 55 46 |54 56 44 53 57 | 52 63 69 63 54 47| 53 65 45 60 59 58 66
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Is or is not up to the job of being Prime Minister

Is up to the job
Is not up to the job
Don't know

9-10
Sep

18
28
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Voting Intention | Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region

Total | Con | Lab | M® | con|Lab | M® | Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24] 25-49 | 50-64| 65+ | ABC1 | c2DE | London [ REStOf [ Midlands T f i | Scotiand
Dem Dem South Wales

1712 | 487|463| 121 | 587|562 104| 673 | 731 | 829| 883 | 192 | 722 | 406 |392] 976 | 736 | 229 | 555 | 366 | 413 | 149
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
26-27
Sep
13|19 13 24|17 13 26| 19 11|15 11 | 7 12 15 16| 16 10| 13 14 15 12 1
27 |28 30 26|28 20 26| 25 32|33 21 |24 22 20 36| 27 27| 32 23 27 31 23
60 |52 57 50|55 50 48| 56 57 |51 67 | 69 66 56 48| 57 63| 55 63 57 57 66
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